1601 Norman Drive

1do not think this should be built so close to schools. This is very unsafe for

Diane E Shadron Valdosta, GA 31601 students, teachers and residents in the area. 5/31/2022
4343 Summerlin Drive
Fatma Heikal Valdosta, GA 31605 fatmakeikal@lowndes k12 ga.us It is not safe around students 5/31/2022
4641 Pinebrook Drive Lake I work at MBE and do not think that this should be built so close to a school. I am
Evelyn Guess Park, Georgia 31636 evelynguess73(@yahoo.com very opposed to this. 5/31/2022
My mom works at MBE as well as having my nieces and nephew living close and
4716 Warrior Drive Lake going to this school. I do not want this here, for the safety of these kids and my
Caitlyn Guesss Park, Georgia 31636 caitlynguess00@gmail.com mom. 5/31/2022
4643 Otter Creek Road Lake
Danny Brevig Park, Georgia 31636 d_brevig@hotmail.com Please don't let this come so close to our home around our small kids. 5/31/2022
4643 Otter Creek Road Lake
Ashley Brevig Park, Georgia 31636 ashleybrevig@hotmail.com Please stop this from happening. 5/31/2022
3803 Deer Ridge Road
Sharon Smith Valdosta, GA 31606 sps1449@yahoo.com 5/31/2022
5433 Baobab Ln Lake Park, I work at Moulton Branch Elementary School. A facility of this nature has no
Heather Sindt Georgia 31636 heathersindt3 @gmail.com business being so close to an elementary school. 5/31/2022
This housing development needs to be moved further away from Moulton-Branch
Elementary School. I'm all for giving these men a place to transition back into
3275 Stallings Road society, but the temptation for some of them may be too great, being so close to a
Glee Rice Valdosta, GA 31605 glecsummersrice@gmail.com school. Take it elsewhere. 5/31/2022
3608 McDougal Lane Lake
Tawana McDougle Park, Georgia 31636 tawanalogan@hotmail.com I against building this facility! 5/31/2022
3608 McDougal Lane Lake
Edward McDougle Park, Georgia 31636 5/31/2022
2403 Spring Valley Circle Do not approve of this. My mother in law lives on Howell Road. This is not okay
Jennifer Cater Valdosta, GA 31602 to put in a neighborhood with children! 5/31/2022
3938 Weatherby Lane
Phillip Valdosta, Georgia 31602 5/31/2022
5897 Dykes Pond Road Lake I teach at one of the local elementary schools and do not think this halfway house
Jessica Pendergrass Park, Georgia 31636 jringo 80@hotmail.com is a good idea at all! 5/31/2022
1live in Lake Park, Ga. However, my daughter attends in an home daycare which
is located off of Howell Road. I do not feel safe with this facility being built so
close to my daycare providers home, especially with the tenants of the facility
having no supervision or security. I’ve dealt with very close family members that
are/have been recovering addicts, and they can be dangerous and unpredictable.
5034 Carriage Drive Lake If the developer refuses to have the facility relocated to his own property, then
Christy Park, Georgia 31636 japspeach(@yahoo.com that should tell you something. 5/31/2022
1271 Howell Road Valdosta,
Ashley Trawick Georgia 31606 ashleytrawick28@gmail.com 1 DO NOT want this entitiy near our home or schools. 5/31/2022
Erica Smith Valdosta, GA ericasmith8@live.com 6/1/2022
3005 New Statenville Hwy
Sherry Vann Valdosta, GA 31606 sherry. vann12@gmail.com 6/1/2022
1 do not support this it's to close to schools. 6/1/2022
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